CITY OF CHICAGO, DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTRY

PROJECT: RFP FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING DESIGN CONSULTING SERVICES PHASE | DESIGN FOR REGIONAL SEWER IMPROVEMENTS —
AREA 4

SPECIFICATION NUMBER: 158874

LEAD DEPARTMENT: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT
SR. PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST: EDWARD ANDERSON

CONFERENCE DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2016, AT 12:30 P.M.

CONFERENCE LOCATION: CITY HALL, 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602, 11™ FLOOR, ROOM #1103



A

Mannan Abdul, P.E.
Principal

Hasan Abedi, PhD, PE
Lead Geotechnical Engineer

DCE Design Consulting Engineers
3841 W. Devon Avenue
Chicago, IL 60659 USA

Aecom
250 Apollo Drive
Chelmsford, MA 01824 .

Abe Adewale, PE
Principal

ABNA

9901 S Western Ave., Suite 001
Chicago.

IL 60643

Igbal Ahmad, P.E.
Principal

Igbal Ahmad, P.E.
Principal

Luis Arenzana, PhD, P.E.
Principal Engineer

Everest Engineering Company
915 West Liberty Drive
Wheaton, IL 60187-4846

(773) 681-0541 Phone
(773) 681-0599 Fax
chicago@dceint com Email

Hasan Abed1@aecom com Email
www.aecom.com Web Page

(773) 881-4788 Ext. 1101 Phone
aadewale@abnacorp.com Email

Everest Engmeermg Company
915 West Liberty Drive
Wheaton, 1L 60187-4846

(630) 462-9797 Ext 116 Phone
(630) 462- 9941 Fax

(630) 462- 9797 Ext 116 Phone
(630) 462-9941 Fax
iahmad everestengineering.com Web Page

DCE Design Consulting Engineers
10290 Monroe, Dr. Suite 203
Dallas, TX 75229

Amrou Atassn, Pe, Bcee
Associate Senior Project Manager

Smith
125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60606

(214) 350-8500 Phone
(214) 350-8600 Fax
dallas@dceint.com Email
www.dceint.com Web Page

(312) 346-5000 Phone

(312) 780-7706

(312) 718-5143
AtassiA@cdmsmith.com Email
cdmsmith.com Web Page

B

Robert B. Butterworth, P.E. Aecom (312) 373-6809 Phone
Associate Vice President 303 East Wacker Drive (312) 373-6800 Fax
Suite 1400 Robert.Butterworth@aecom.com Email
Chicago, IL 60601-5276 www.aecom.com Web Page
C
Dagmar Cameron Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. (312) 614-0353 Phone
Marketing Manager 440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3000A (312) 391-8762 Mobile
' Chicago, IL 60605 dcameron@bowmancg.com Email
bowmanconsulting.com Web Page
Craig Clarkson Geosyntec consultants (312) 658-0500 Phone

Project Engineer

134 N. LaSalle Street
Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60602

Dennis Connolly, PE, PLS
Executive Vice President

(312) 658-0576 Fax

(312) 416-3917 Direct

(573) 301-0591 Mobile
cclarkson@geosyntec.com Email
www.geosyntec.com Web Page

Ardmore Associates
33 N. Dearborn St., Suite 1720
Chicago, IL 60602

0: 312.795. 1400 Phone
dconnolly@ardmoreassociates.com Email
ardmoreassociates.com Web Page




C

John Corradetti
Project Manager Western Caisson Division

Case Foundation
1325 West Lake St.
Roselle, IL 60172

John Corradetti

Case Foundation
1325 Lake Street
Roselle, IL 60172

(224) 268-5244 Phone

(630) 529-4802 Fax

630/529-291 Main
jcorradetti@casefoundation com Email

224- 268 5244 Phone

D

Ben Difiore, Pe, Leed®Ap
Associate Senior Project Manager

M M Mott Macdonald
120 South LaSalle Street
Suite 1240

Chicago, IL 60603

(216) 535-3656 Phone

(440) 567-1164 Mobile

ben.difiore mottmac.com Web Page
www.mottmac.com/americas

E

Dustin Erickson, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer

Andrew Erikson
Water Resources Engineer

Engineering Ltd.

225 West Ohio Street 4TH Floor
Chicago

IL 60654

(312) 467-0123 Phone
(312) 467-0220 Fax
derickson@terraengineering.com Email

125 South Wacker Drive, , Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 873-9742 Phone

(614) 403-4240 Mobile
andrew.erikson@ch2m.com Email
www.ch2m.com Web Page

F

Clint Ferguson P.E., Leed AP
Operations Manager

Engineering I
33 West Monroe Street, Suite 1540

(312) 425-9560 x1244 Phone
(312) 425-9564 Fax

Chicago (317) 698-3328 Mobile

IL 60603 cferguson@infrastructure-eng.com Email
G
Lindsey Gayles, Jr., MCA CCS (630) 678-0808 Phone
Business Development 1815 S. Meyers Road (312) 285-8982 Mobile

Suite 1070 lgayles@CCSdifference.com Email

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

www.CCSdifference.com Web Page

H

David R, Handwerk, P.E., C.E.M.
Senior Project Manager/

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation

(312) 697-3636 Phone

Head of Storm Water Management 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 (312) 922-5169 Fax

Chicago
IL 60606 U.S.A.

Bernard D. Held, P.E.
Senior Vice President
Director, Water Resources

CMT
2750 W Washington Street
Springfield, IL 62702

david.handwerk@gec-group.com Email

(217) 787-8050 Phone
(217) 787-4183 Fax

(630) 907-7020 Direct
(630) 336-2030 Mobile
(844) 426-8364
bheld@cmtengr.com Email
cmtengr.com Web Page




H

Julie D. Hodgson
Director of Business Development

Ardmore Associates
33 N. Dearborn St., Suite 1720
Chicago, IL 60602

Michael Hurtubise, P.E.
Seniot Civil Engineer

Michael Hurtubise, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer

GSG Consultants, Inc. _
855 West Adams, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60607

0:312.795. 1400 C: 312.485. 1124 Phone
jhodgson@ardmoreassociates.com Email
ardmoreassociates.com Web Page

DBS DB Sterlin Consultants, Inc.
123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606

123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 733-6262 Phone
(312) 733-5612 Fax
mhowe@gsg-consultants.com Email

(312) 857-1006 Phone
(312) 636-0464 Mobile
mhurtubise@dbsterlin.com Email

(312) 857-1006 Phone
(312) 636-0464 Mobile

)|

mhurtubise@dhsterlin.com Email

W. Robert Ivarson, P.E., D.WRE
Practice Director, Water Resources

HNTB Corporation

One South Wacker Drive
Suite 900

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 930-9119 Phone
(312) 930-9063 Fax
(312) 798-0303 Direct
(312) 446-0147 Mobile
rivarson@hntb.com Email
www.hntb.com Web Page

J

Adrian Jimenez
Marketing & Business Development Coordinator

Ria Engineering Ltd.
225 West Ohio Street 4TH Floor

Joe Johnson, RE., PMP
Vice President

MWH _
350 N. Orleans Street
Suite 1301

Chicago, IL 60654

Office +1

Randy Jostes
Principal, Business Development

~ David Mason & Associates
464 North Milwaukee, Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 467-0123 Phone
(312) 467-0220 Fax

(312) 831-3117 Direct

(312) 623-6851 Mobile

(312) 831-3999
joe.johnson©mwhglobal.com Web Page

(312) 884-5101 Fax

(630) 453-9085 Mobile
rjostes@davidmason.com Email
www.davidmason.com Web Page

Principal, Business Development

David Mason & Associates
IL 60654
464 North Milwaukee, Chicago

(312) 884-1500 Phone

(312) 884-5101 Fax

(630) 453-9085 Mobile
rjostes@davidmason.com Email
www.davidmason.com Web Page




K

David Koch

Senior Project Manager

Black & Veatch Corporation
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2050
Chicago, IL 60606 USA

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly
125 S Wacker Drive, Suite 2880
IL 60606-4475

(312) 683-7829 Phone
(312) 346-4781 Fax
(616) 308-7165
KochDS@bv.com Email

(312) 855-2540 Phone
(312) 855-2543 Fax
(312) 357-2075 Direct

Chicago (630) 336-2027 Mobile
(844) 426-8364
jkoenig@cmtengr.com Email
cmtengr.com Web Page
L
Jordan A, Legaux HBK Engineering (312) 432-0231 Phone

President

921 W. Van Buren SI
Chicago, ILF

312.432, 00/6 Mobile
(338) 314-0294
jlegaux@hbkengineering.com Email

__hbkenoneeting.com Web Page

Knight E/A, Inc.

221 North LaSalle Street
Suite 300

Chicago, IL 60601-1211

Chris Leow PE
Senior Project Manager B

Matthew Letson, P.E.
Vice President

(312) 577-3300 Phone
(312) 577-3526 Fax

(312) 577-3381 Direct
klentz@knightea.com Email

ABNA

(773) 881-4788 Ext. 1179 Phone

Bowmaﬁonsuﬁing Group, Ltd.
440 S, LaSalle Street, Suite 3000A

Chicago, IL 60605
Eric Lindemann Hjmil Howse
Senior Civil Engineer 60 East Van Buren St., Suite 1501
Chicago
IL 60605

Naics Codes: 237310, 236220, 541330
Cage Code: 480X8

(312) 614-0380 Phone

(773) 960-4742 Mobile
mletson@bowmancg.com Email
bowmanconsulting.com Web Page

(312) 987-0061 Phone

(312) 987-0071 Fax

(312) 884-8090 Direct

(312) 965-5054 Mobile
elindemann@milhouseinc.com Email
www.milhouseinc.com Web Page

M
Stacy Malliaras GSG Consultants, Inc. (312) 733-6262 Phone
Marketing Assistant 855 West Adams, Suite 200 (312) 733-5612 Fax

Joel R. Marhoul, R.E.
Associate/Senior Engineer

Chicago, IL 60607

smalliaras@gsg-consultants.com Email

www.gsg-consultants.com Web Page

Tylininternational

200 South Wacker Drive
Suite 1400

Chicago

IL 60606

(312) 777-2900 Phone
(312) 705-0305 Fax

(312) 777-2889 Direct
imarhoul@tylin.com Email
www.tylin.com Web Page




M

David G. Mast, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Brian McShane, Leed® AP
Resident Engineer

Aecom

1300 E. 9th Street
Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44114

20 N. Wacker Drive
Suite 3019
Chicago

IL 60606

Colli Moore

(216) 416-6122 Phone

(216) 622-2301 Fax

(330) 801-4412 Mobile
david.mast@aecom.com Email
www.aecom.com Web Page

(312) 621-8777 Phone
(312) 621-8779 Fax

bmeshane@gonzalezcos.com Email

CH2M HILL
125 South Wacker
Chicago. IL 60647

 312-873-9759 Phone

John Morgan
Vice President

2im Group

21M Group, LLC
118 South Clinton
Suite 350
Chicago, IL 60661

(312) 441-9554 X 2121 Phone
(312) 441-9558 Fax

(312) 508-5155 Direct
oiulger@2imgroup.com Email
www.2imgroup.com Web Page

John Morgan, PE.
Senior Water Resources Engineer

Group

2IM Group, LLC
118 South Clinton
Suite 350
Chicago, IL 60661

(312) 441-9554 X 2201 Phone
(312) 441-9558 Fax

john.m@2imgroup.com Email
www.2imgroup.com Web Page

N

Graig Neville, P.E., CFM, Cpesc
Seniot Civil Engineer

Environmental Design International inc.
33 West Monroe, Suite 1825
Chicago

IL 60603-5326

(312) 345-1400 ext. 121 Phone
(312) 345-0529 Fax
gneville@envdesigni.com Email
www.envdesigni.com Web Page

0]

Faruk Oksuz
Directot, Heavy Civil Infrastructure Systems

Yemi Oyewole, PE
Transpottation Design Director

Water Black & Veatch Corporation
TWo North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2050
Chicago, IL 60606 USA

3100 Dundee Road, Suite 502
Northbrook, IL 60062

(312) 683-7850 Phone
(312) 346-4781 Fax
(312) 480-6967
OksuzF@bv.com Email
www.bv.com Web Page

(847) 753-8020 Phone

(847) 753-8023 Fax

(847) 997-2963 Mobile
yoyewole@aegroupltd.com Email
www.aegroupltd.com Web Page

P

Michi E. Pefia, Esq., Leed AP O+M
Vice President

Spaan Tech Inc.

311 S. Wacker Drive
Suite 2400

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 277-8814 Phone
(312) 277-8815 Fax
mpena@spaantech.com Email




P

Brent A. Porfilio, Pe, Leed AP BD+C

Harry O. Hefter-Associates, Inc.

(312) 346-8131 Phone

Chief Civil Engineer 1 N. LaSalle 7th Floor (312) 424-3657
Chicago, IL 60602 (708) 609-4917
(312) 424-3699
baporfilio@hohgroup.com Email
www.hohgroup.com Web Page
R
Steven Randolph Horner Shiftin (312) 332-4334 Phone

Associate Vice President

200 S. Wacker Driv, Ste. 3100
Chicago, IL 60606

(844) 339-2910 Fax

(312) 208-8343 Mobile

irandotph hornershifrin.com Web Page
www.HornerShifrin.com

S

Joe Schillaci
Vice President

350 N. Orleans Street
Suite 1301
Chicago, IL 60654

Direct +1
Office +1
Mobile +1

Stuart B. Schultz
Vice President

President

Joanna Skiadopoulos Skiadopoulos
Marketing Coordinator

(312) 831-3086 Phone
(312) 831-3000
(312) 342-1075
(312) 831-3999
joe.schillaci@mwhglobal.com Email
mwhglobal.com Web Page

205 W. Wacker Drive
Suite 1450
Chicago, IL 60606

114197

200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604-2482

6615 C 630

855 West Adams, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60607

(312) 704-1977 Fax
sschu@dynastygrp.com Email

(630) 640-1490 Phone
(312) 147-3663 Fax
312 870 Direct

(312) 870-6600

E DShah RME-i.com Web Page
www.RME-i.com

Mark J. Stephani, PE.
Geotechnical & Tunneling Supervising Engineer

WSP/Parsons Brinckerhoff
30 North LaSalle Street
Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 733-6262 Phone
(312) 733-5612 Fax
(708) 289-2427 Mobile

jskiadopoulos@gsg-consultants.com Email

(312) 803-6530 Phone
stephani@pbworld.com Email
wspgroup.com/usa Web Page
pbworld.com/usa

\%

Anupam Verma

CDWM
1000 East Ohio St.
Chicago, IL

312-742-7108 Phone




Vv

Michael G. Vitale, PE
Senior Vice President

AT RN TR TE 6 T
Project Manager Transportation & Municipal Engineering

Alongkot Vongkancom
Civil Engineer

M Mott Macdonald

18013 Cleveland Parkway Drive
Suite 200

Cleveland, OH 44135-3233

V3 Compames

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517
Gandhiandassociates. Inc.
6035 N. Northwest Hwy.
Suite 306

I1linois 60631

(216) 535-3652 Phone
(216) 406-3053 Mobile

michael. vitale@mottmac com Email

(630) 729- 6177 Phone
(630) 936-0326 Mobile
hvoirol@v3co.com Email
www.v3co.com Web Page

(773) 774-5910 Phone
(773) 774-3815 Fax

avongkancom@pkgandhi.com Email

w

Janet Wackrow
Vice President

AESServices, Inc.
111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3910
Chicago, IL 60606

Anthony Wiedmann, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer

DB Sterlin Consultants, Inc.
123 N. Wacker, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 235-6783 Phone

(312) 235-6784 Fax

(312) 446-9613 Mobile
jwackrow@aesser.com Email
www.aesser.com Web Page

(312) 857-1006 Phone
(312) 857-1056 Fax
awiedmann@dbsterlin.com Email

Lin Wu Green Metro Planning 630-551-8156 Phone
75 Executive Drive, #311
Aura, IL 60504

Y

Martha Ybarra, P.E. Construction Engineering (630) 724-9200 Phone

Resident Engineer 11

V3 Companies
7325 Janes Avenue
1L 60517
Woodridge

R. Murry Yedavalll,PE MBA 'F-Asce
President - Principal Engineer

Dusable, Inc.
300 West Adams Street

(847) 207-5732 Mobile
mybarra@v3co.com Email
www.v3co.com Web Page

(312) 360-9300 Phone
(312) 360-9390 Fax

Vice President

Suite 612 (312) 213-0076 Mobile

Chicago dusable@dusable.com Email

IL 60606 www.dusable.com Web Page

murty@dusable.com

Douglas W. Yerkes, Ph.D., P.E. HBK Engineering,. (312) 432-0076 Phone

921 W. Van Buren S 1. (312) 432-0231 .

Chicago. (312) 545-4929

IL 60607

dyerkes@hbkengineering.com Email

Ithkengineering.com Web Page




